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	Buckeye Trails Commons
DHA Residential Communities
LaShonne Watts, Director Residential Services
6707 Buckeye Commons Way
Dallas, TX 75215
(214) 421-0892
	Glenn Heights Senior Center
 DeNita Quinn, Community Engagement Coordinator
1932 S. Hampton Rd., Glenn Heights, TX 75154
(972) 223-1690 ext. 145
denita.quinn@glennheightstx.gov

	Mesquite-Evans Senior Center
Heidi Lyon, Center Manager
(Mail PO Box 850137, Mesquite, TX 75185)
1116 Hillcrest, Mesquite, TX 75149 
(972) 285-6761 / FAX: (972) 216-6397
hlyon@cityofmesquite.com
	

	Carver Heights Senior Center
Duffie Taylor, Center Manager
2510 E Ledbetter Dr.
Dallas, TX 75216
(214) 371-2024
	Good Street Activity Senior Center/
Elmwood-King New Beginning Senior Center
Lynn Bradshaw, Center Manager
3110 Bonnie View, Dallas, TX 75216
 (214) 819-1860
	Mesquite-Goodbar Senior Center
Kristen Herndon, Center Manager
3000 Concord, Mesquite, TX 75150 
 (972) 279-6881 / FAX: (972) 216-6397
kherndon@cityofmesquite.com
	

	Concord Senior Center		  
Princess Lacy, Center Manager
6808 Pastor Bailey Dr., Dallas, TX 75237
(214)  331-8522 ext. 6760
	Hutchins Senior Center
Wanda Randle, Manager
500 W. Hickman, Hutchins, TX 75141 (Mail P.O. Box 754)
(972) 225-0439 / FAX: (972) 225-5559
wrandle@cityofhutchins.org
	M.L.K. Senior Center
Aneita Busby, Center Manager
2901 Pennsylvania Ave., Dallas, TX 75215
(214) 670-8169
	

	Deaf Action Center	
Heather Hughes, Executive Director 
5910 Cedar Springs Rd., Dallas, TX 75235  
(214) 521-0407 \ FAX: (214) 521-3658
heather.hughes@dactexas.org
	Irving-Heritage Senior Activity Center
Ann Gillespie, Supervisor 
200 S. Jefferson, Irving, TX  75060   
(972) 721-2496 / FAX: (972) 721-3744
agillespie@cityofirving.org
	North Dallas Senior Center
Kathleen Kirby/Joyce Edwards, Center Managers
2255 N. Washington Ave., Dallas, TX 75204
(214) 819-1860
	

	DeSoto Senior Activity Center
Nathan Busby, Center Manager
204 Lion St., DeSoto, TX 75115  
 (972) 230-5825 / FAX: (972) 230-5827 
nbusby@ci.desoto.tx.us
	Jefferson Senior Center
Francia De La Rosa, Center Manager
1617 W. Jefferson Blvd., Dallas, TX 75208 
(972) 905-3589
	Pleasant Grove/Sunshine Senior Centers  	             
Amber Red Bear, Center Manager
Larry Johnson Recreation Center
3700 Dixon Ave., Dallas, TX 75210
 (214) 398-5215
	

	 Duncanville Hopkins Senior Center
Jeanette Rodriguez, Manager 
206 James Collins Blvd., Duncanville, TX 75116
 (972) 780-5073
jrodriguez@duncanville.com

	Jewish Community Center
Anna Angorina, Manager 
7900 Northaven Rd., Dallas, TX 75230
(214)  239-7119 / FAX: (214) 368-4709
aangorina@jccdallas.org
	Seagoville Senior Center
April Smigielski, Manager 
Seagoville Community Center
304 E. Farmers Rd., Seagoville, TX 75159 
(972) 287-4113 / FAX:  (972) 287-9587
seniors@seagoville.us
	

OTHER DESIGNATED AGENCIES

	Emeritus Center at Mountain View College
Teresa Beard, Center Manager
Room W-124 
4849 W. Illinois Ave., Dallas, TX 75211
(214) 860-3666
	Lancaster Senior Life Center 
Sean Johnson, Manager
240 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Lancaster, TX 75134
(972) 218-3780 / FAX: (972) 218-3694
sjohnson@lancaster-tx.com
	The Summit 
Edwina Cruz, Senior Center Manager
2975 Esplanade; Grand Prairie, TX  75052
(972) 237-4141 / FAX: (972) 237-4122
Ecruz@GPTX.org
	Metrocrest Services
Tracy Eubanks, Chief Executive Officer
13801 Hutton Dr., Suite 150  
Farmers Branch, TX 75234   
 (972) 446-2100

	Garland-Carver Senior Center
Shannon Stephens, Recreation Specialist 
222 Carver, Garland, TX 75040   
 (972) 205-3305 / FAX: (972) 205-3327
sstephen@garland.tx.gov
	Marcus Annex Senior Center
Neal Johnson, Center Manager
2910 Modella, Dallas, TX 75229
(214) 670-6597
	Wellmed Senior Center-Redbird
Latrice Brown, Center Manager
3107 W. Camp Wisdom Road, Dallas, TX 75237
(972) 942-7720
	Resource Center – Gray Pride 
LGBT Seniors 50+
5750 Cedar Springs Rd., Dallas, TX 75235
(214) 540-4418
graypride@myresourcecenter.org

	Garland Senior Activity Center
D’Aun Muhlinghaus, Senior Services Specialist  
600 W. Ave.  A; Garland, TX 75040  
 (972) 205-2769 / FAX: (972) 487-2417
DMuhling@garlandtx.gov

	Marillac Community Ctr./Brady Senior Services
Robin Korevaar, Manager
2843 Lapsley St., Dallas, TX  75212
(214)  826-8335 / FAX: (214) 826-8579
rkorevaar@ccdallas.org
	West Dallas Senior Center 
Trepasco Cox, Center Manager
2828 Fish Trap Road, Dallas, TX  75212
(214) 670-6350 
	The Senior Source
Renae Perry, Operations Officer
3910 Harry Hines Blvd., Dallas, TX 75219
 (214) 823-5700 ext. 6159
rperry@theseniorsource.org



